

PROCLAMATION



Whereas,

Nursing Week celebrates the role that nurses play in the health and well-being of people in our community;

The Registered Nurses' Association of Ontario is the professional association representing Registered Nurses, Nurse Practitioners and nursing students in Ontario, consisting of 34 Chapters, of which Peel Region is one, that act as the voice and forum for the nursing profession;

Whereas, The Peel Chapter represents over 3000 Registered Nurses in the City of Mississauga, City of Brampton and in the Town of Caledon;

Whereas,

Nursing Week is an opportunity to acknowledge that nurses are an integral part of our health-care system, serving residents of all ages with skill, knowledge, caring and commitment;

Whereas,

Members of the national nursing community are recognizing the hard work and dedication of nurses through such forms as awards programs and dinners, to promote the contributions of nurses in our community;

The Town of Caledon encourages everyone to recognize the many services provided by our dedicated nurses and the tremendous contribution that they make to the health of our residents and the well-being of our community every day; and

Therefore, I, Mayor Annette Groves, on behalf of the Town of Caledon Council, do hereby proclaim

May 12 to 18, 2025 as "Nursing Week"

in the Town of Caledon and do commend its thoughtful observance to all citizens of our municipality.

Mayor Annette Groves, Town of Caledon